
Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

_'* •'

''

Dundee Banking Company ..-.

Eastern Bank of Scotland' ...

"Western Bank of Scotland ....

Clydesdale Banking Company

City of Glasgow Bank

Caledonian Banking Company

Perth Banking Company

Central Bank of Scotland

Name of the Firm.

Dundee Bankin0" Company

r Western Bank of Scotland,")
the G-reenock Bank, the

< Dundee Union Bank, and >
the Paisley Commercial |

1 Bank ,...;.-.>.•,.. J'

Clydesdale Banking Company...

City of Glasgow Bank

Caledonian Banking- Company...

Perth Banking Company ...„.<...

Central Bank of Scotland

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Dundee

Dundee

Glasgow

Glasgow

Glasgow

Inverness

Perth

Perth

Circulation
authorized

hv'°y
Certificate.

£.

33451

33636

337938

104028

72921

53434

38656

42923

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

6718

10636

823M)

23798

32248

9311

11618

12459

Under £5.

204141

22296

270512

89398

70203

39794

28610

30462

Total.

27132

32932=

352822

il:31$6

102452-

49105

40228

42920

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

5446'

5386'

\

62647

63445

32273

9491

11232

14409

Silver.

1340

609

35219

5603

7337

5134

1798

2139

Total.

6787

5996

97867

69048

39610

14626

13030

1654#

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their
Certificate, with the exception of },have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that*
which they are required to hold during the period to which-this Return, relates..

Dated this 12th day of March 1846.- P. DEANS,. Officer of Stamp Duties,-,


