Name and Title as set forth in	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate,	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
Licence.				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
-1			£.						
Dundee Banking Company	Dundee Banking Company	Dundee	33451	6718	20414	27132	5446	1340	6787
Eastern Bank of Scotland	Eastern Bank of Scotland	Dundee	33636	10636	22296	32932 ⁱ	5386 [°]	609	5996
Western Bank of Scotland	Western Bank of Scotland, the Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union Bank, and the Paisley Commercial Bank	Glasgow	337938	82310	270512	352822	62647.	35219	97867
Clydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	104028	23798	89398	11'31'96	63445	5603	69048
City of Glasgow Bank	City of Glasgow Bank	Glasgow	72921	32248	70203	102452	32273	7337	39610
Caledonian Banking Company	Caledonian Banking Company	Inverness	53434	9311	397 9 4	49105	9491	5134	14626
Perth Banking Company	Perth Banking Company	Perth	38656	11618	28610	40228	11232	1798	13030
Central Bank of Scotland	Central Bank of Scotland	Perth	42923	12459	30462	42920	14409	2139	16548

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of , have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 12th day of March 1846.

P. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties.

945